Features
■ Shielded construction
■  Inductance range: 1.0 to 100 μH
■  Heating current up to 5 A
■  Dimensions: 6.7 x 6.7 x 4 mm
■ AEC-Q200 qualifi ed
■ RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
Applications

 Part Number
Inductance
@ 10 kHz / 1 V DCR
(Ω)
Typ.
DCR
(Ω)
Max.
I rms
(A)
I sat
(A)L
(µH)
Tol.
(%)
SRR6040A-1R0Y 1.0 ± 30 0.0098 0.015 5.0 5.55
SRR6040A-3R0Y 3.0 ± 30 0.0153 0.021 3.5 3.33
SRR6040A-5R0Y 5.0 ± 30 0.0184 0.025 2.9 2.63
SRR6040A-6R8Y 6.8 ± 30 0.0223 0.03 2.5 2.17
SRR6040A-8R2Y 8.2 ± 30 0.0266 0.036 2.3 2.0
SRR6040A-100M 10 ± 20 0.0358 0.05 2.0 1.72
SRR6040A-120M 12 ± 20 0.0397 0.055 1.7 1.61
SRR6040A-150M 15 ± 20 0.0428 0.06 1.6 1.51
SRR6040A-180M 18 ± 20 0.0551 0.075 1.5 1.35
SRR6040A-220M 22 ± 20 0.0647 0.087 1.3 1.22
SRR6040A-270M 27 ± 20 0.0769 0.105 1.2 1.11
SRR6040A-330M 33 ± 20 0.0903 0.12 1.1 1.02
SRR6040A-390M 39 ± 20 0.103 0.135 1.0 0.94
SRR6040A-470M 47 ± 20 0.123 0.16 0.95 0.85
SRR6040A-560M 56 ± 20 0.149 0.19 0.86 0.77
SRR6040A-680M 68 ± 20 0.187 0.24 0.75 0.7
SRR6040A-820M 82 ± 20 0.22 0.29 0.7 0.63
SRR6040A-101M 100 ± 20 0.266 0.345 0.65 0.57
Electrical SchematicHow to Order
 SRR6040A  -  100M
Model
Value Code (see table)
6.70 ± 0.3
(.264 ± .012)
6.70 ± 0.3
(.264 ± .012)
2.50
(.098)
TYP.
2.10
(.083)
TYP.2.10
(.083)
TYP.
4.00
(.157)
MAX.
2.40
(.094)
2.40
(.094)
2.40
(.094)
330
7.30
(.287)
3.00
(.118)
 SRR6040A Series - Shielded Power Inductors
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications
and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
Inductance vs. IDC
Temperature Rise vs. IDC
8.06.02.0 4.00.0
8.0 10.06.04.02.00.0
IDC (A)
L
(µ
H)
IDC (A)
Δ
T
(°
C)
L @ 25 °C L @ 125 °C
ΔT @ 25 °C
0.0
20.0
40.0
60.0
80.0
0.0
1.2
0.6
0.3
0.9
1.5
0.0
3.0
6.0
9.0
12.0
2.0 3.01.00.0
1.130.0 2.25 4.503.38
IDC (A)
L
(µ